## **RESOLUTION 19-04**

RESOLUTION OF THE CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY, RELATING TO THE LEVY OF GENERAL PURPOSE AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE 2019 TAX YEAR; APPROVING PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on June 17, 2019, the Children's Trust of Alachua County adopted Resolution 19-01 approving the proposed millage rate necessary to fund the tentative Children's Trust budget; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to law and utilizing the rates established in the said resolution, by August 16, 2019, the Alachua County Property Appraiser mailed a Notice of Proposed Property Taxes to each taxpayer listed on the current year's assessment roll; and,

WHEREAS, the said Notice of Proposed Property Taxes advised the recipients of a public hearing to be conducted by the Children's Trust of Alachua County on this date for consideration of its tentative Children's Trust budget and the proposed millage necessary to fund the said budget; and,

WHEREAS, the public hearing has been held as specified in the Notice of Proposed Property Taxes and in accordance with applicable law;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY;

1. That the following proposed millag	ge rate to fund a tentative Children's Trust
budget is hereby approved for further consid	eration in accordance with applicable law:
General Fund	0.5000 mills
2. This resolution shall take effect imn	nediately upon its adoption.
DULY ADOPTED in public hearing, this 9th day of September, A.D., 2019.	
С	HILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY
	Ву:
	Ken Cornell, Interim Chair
ATTEST:	
<u> </u>	APPROVED AS TO FORM
Tina Certain Interim Treasurer	

Robert C. Swain, Interim Counsel